



HEART ANGUS



Lot 3

studstocksales.com

4th ON PROPERTY BULL SALE

1pm WEDNESDAY 8th JULY 2020

40 BULLS



Lot 1



K26
DAM OF LOT 2



Lot 2



HEART ANGUS

4th ON PROPERTY BULL SALE

**WEDNESDAY 8TH
JULY 2020**

At 1pm

On property at "Sandown"

13763 New England Hwy

Timbumburi 2340

40 BULLS

Contact:

Chris Paterson 0428 297 227

Jye Paterson: 0499 670 392



Auctioneer:

Paul Dooley 0458 662 646



WELCOME

We would like to welcome you to our 4th On Property Bull Sale. We thank all who have supported us in our previous sales we value your patronage and we welcome new buyers to our sale. This year's sale consists of 21 rising 2-year-old bulls and 19 yearling bulls (16-17mths).

Great to see the season change for the better, let's hope it continues.

There are 5 Millah Murrah Laker L24 sons in the sale. He is breeding very consistently, Laker will add thickness and is a very easy doing bull. He will produce wonderful females. Spicklers Power Point has 4 sons in this sale, he mainly conceived females in his first year of use here. There will be more S Power Point sons to pick from next year. Chris first saw him as a yearling in 2016 and again as a 3yo in 2018. His natural thickness and muscle expression in a heifer bull package is rare to find. We are excited about the future of his progeny. Conneally Capitalist has a very consistent run of mainly heifer bulls in this year's sale. Chris first saw him in 2014 however was unable to obtain semen for a while. He is a meat machine, again in a heifer bull package. There are 2 Traction sons that we have used over some of our Hallmark daughters and are very pleased with the results. Ascot Hallmark has 5 sons to sell, he will add growth. Musgrave Big Sky adds growth with calving ease. His female progeny are standouts. Sons also of Karoo Knockout K176 and Millah Murrah Jackpot M50 which will impress.

OUR NAME

Our stud name Heart Angus comes from the brand of the upside down heart over the dumbbell that was handed down through the family from Chris' Great Grandmother Alice May Paterson from the property 'The Glen' at Dyers Crossing.

BREEDING GOALS

Simply, our aim is to produce productive cattle to suit all markets.

Having a functional cow herd base concentrating on doing ease, fertility, structural soundness and carcass to provide our clients with bulls that further their programs to suit markets and generate greater profit.

We use a combination of Australian and US genetics through our extensive AI and ET programs to improve the consistency across our herd while still believing in the investment of high quality back-up sires.

We are continually seeking to look at new genetics throughout Australia and Chris taking trips to the USA to view suitable genetics.

SALE DETAILS

Directions

From Tamworth - 10km south of AELEC on New England Highway, Sandown is on your right.
From Dungowan - turn left at Dungowan Pub then right onto Duri/Dungowan Rd, at Recreational Ground follow through to New England Hwy, turn left travel for a further 2km Sandown on your right.

From South - approx. 4km north of Goonoo Goonoo Station on your left.

Inspections

Sale bulls may be inspected by prior arrangement with the vendor. All lots will be penned for inspection at 10am on sale day. Sale will commence at 1pm.

Additional Information

A supplementary sheet will be available on sale day. All bulls have been semen tested.

Registration

A card registration system will be used, please allow yourself time prior to the sale to register. Your PIC number will be required. The sale will be conducted under normal auction conditions.

GST

All animals are sold exclusive of GST.

Rebate

2% rebate to outside agents introducing buyers in writing 24hrs prior to sale and settling on their behalf in 7 days of the date of invoice.

Phone Bidding

Mobile phone bidding can be arranged.

Auctions Plus

Our sale will be interfaced with Auctions Plus, with photos and videos of all bulls available.

Insurance

It will be the responsibility of buyers to insure their bulls, there will be options on sale day.

Delivery

There will be stock transport options available on the day.

Taking Delivery

Upon taking delivery of your purchase/s it is important to remember that our bulls have been running in mobs since weaning. Arriving in a new environment can be quite traumatic so we recommend on arriving home you have some other cattle in the yards to ease him into his new surroundings.

Catering

Refreshments will be available on the day.

DISCLAIMER AND PRIVACY INFORMATION

IMPORTANT NOTICES FOR PURCHASERS



ATTENTION BUYER: *Animal details included in this catalogue, including but not limited to pedigree, DNA information, Estimated Breeding Values (EBVs) and Index values, are based on information provided by the breeder or owner of the animal. Whilst all reasonable care has been taken to ensure that the information provided in this catalogue was correct at the time of publication, Angus Australia will assume no responsibility for the accuracy or completeness of the information, nor for the outcome (including consequential loss) of any action taken based on this information.*

Parent Verification Suffixes

The animals listed within this catalogue including its pedigree, are displaying a Parent Verification Suffix which indicates the DNA parent verification status that has been conducted on the animal. The Parent Verification Suffixes that will appear at the end of each animal's name are as follows:

PV: both parents have been verified by DNA

SV: the sire has been verified by DNA

DV: the dam has been verified by DNA

#: DNA verification has not yet been conducted

E: DNA verification has identified that the sire and/or dam may possibly be incorrect, but this cannot be confirmed conclusively.

Privacy Information

In order for Angus Australia to process the transfer of a registered animal in this catalogue, the vendor will need to provide certain information to Angus Australia and the buyer consents to the collection and disclosure of that information by Angus Australia in certain circumstances. If the buyer does not wish for his or her information to be stored and disclosed by Angus Australia, the buyer must complete the form included below and forward it to Angus Australia. If the form is not completed, the buyer will be taken to have consented to the disclosure of such information.

BUYERS OPTION TO OPT OUT OF DISCLOSING PERSONAL INFORMATION TO ANGUS AUSTRALIA

If you do not complete this form, you will be taken to have consented to Angus Australia using your name, address and phone number for the purposes of effecting a change of registration of the animal(s) that you have purchased, maintaining its database and disclosing that information to its members on its website.

*I, the buyer of animals with the following idents.....
.....(name) do not consent to Angus Australia using my name, address and phone number for the purposes of effecting a change of registration of the animals I have mentioned above that I have purchased, maintaining its database and disclosing that information to its members on its website.*

Name: Signature:

Date:

Please forward this completed consent form to Angus Australia, 86 Glen Innes Road, Armidale NSW 2350.

If you have any questions or queries regarding any of the above, please contact Angus Australia on (02) 6773 4600 or email office@angusaustralia.com.au

EBV Quick Reference for Heart Angus Bull Sale

Animal Ident.	Calving Ease			Birth			Growth			Fertility			Carcass			Other			Selection Indexes						
	CED	CEM	GL	BW	200	400	600	MCW	Milk	SS	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RFM	RFI	NF-F	Doc	ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS		
1	AZSP109	+4.1	+3.6	-1.9	+4.1	+5.3	+89	+128	+96	+22	+1.7	-3.8	+7.4	+5.7	+0.8	-0.5	+0.6	+1.0	-0.05	-	-.123	+118	+120	+125	
2	AZSP154	+3.8	+6.0	-9.5	+6.2	+5.5	+101	+139	+140	+11	+3.0	-6.0	+7.6	+1.9	+0.9	+0.3	-0.5	+2.1	+0.36	-	-.137	+117	+153	+130	
3	AZSP3	+6.4	+4.6	-7.8	+3.5	+5.2	+96	+125	+107	+13	+2.1	-3.5	+6.8	+3.7	-0.8	-1.1	+0.1	+2.1	+0.10	-	-.126	+118	+195	+123	
4	AZSP97	-4.4	+2.1	+0.4	+5.6	+6.1	+108	+137	+127	+13	+2.2	-3.2	+7.6	+5.3	-1.2	-1.9	+0.6	+1.9	-0.07	-	-.121	+116	+130	+118	
5	AZSP98	+5.7	+1.9	-4.4	+5.2	+5.4	+91	+127	+114	+14	+2.2	-4.4	+6.6	+6.7	-0.1	-0.7	+1.3	+1.2	+0.15	-	-.129	+117	+192	+128	
6	AZSP75	+6.6	+2.4	-4.6	+4.8	+5.3	+90	+123	+110	+11	+2.1	-4.4	+6.5	+6.7	-0.1	-0.7	+1.3	+1.2	+0.15	-	-.127	+117	+129	+126	
7	AZSP87	-1.5	+6.0	-4.9	+3.7	+5.9	+105	+140	+118	+18	+1.0	-1.4	+7.9	+7.0	-2.0	-4.2	+2.6	+0.7	-0.56	-	-.123	+121	+124	+125	
8	AZSP76	-1.8	+6.4	-1.8	+5.7	+5.5	+101	+141	+128	+16	+2.3	-3.7	+7.3	+1.7	-0.1	-0.4	-0.1	+1.9	+0.38	-	-.126	+110	+136	+122	
9	AZSP71	-0.4	+7.1	-4.9	+4.8	+5.4	+96	+134	+120	+17	+1.9	-6.4	+7.3	+2.4	+1.5	+1.0	-0.6	+1.3	+0.05	-	-.125	+108	+128	+123	
10	AZSP95	-2.3	+3.7	-1.5	+6.2	+5.5	+97	+136	+122	+16	+2.1	-5.8	+7.3	+3.2	+0.1	-0.5	-0.1	+1.7	+0.16	-	-.126	+108	+195	+122	
11	AZSP94	+5.3	+1.1	-4.2	+3.6	+4.8	+81	+110	+99	+12	+1.6	-4.6	+6.2	+8.5	-0.3	-1.4	+1.6	+2.1	+0.27	-	-.129	+118	+139	+123	
12	AZSP92	+4.3	+4.7	-2.0	+6.0	+6.1	+112	+151	+129	+16	+2.1	-2.0	+8.0	+4.3	-0.9	-1.5	+0.5	+1.7	-0.22	-	-.138	+125	+148	+136	
13	AZSQ10	-1.2	+1.2	-2.5	+4.8	+5.6	+103	+136	+115	+22	+2.8	-4.3	+7.1	+7.3	-0.1	-0.9	+0.9	+1.5	+0.54	-	-.131	+118	+137	+129	
14	AZSQ9	-1.1	+3.2	-3.0	+4.6	+5.7	+103	+136	+107	+24	+3.3	-5.1	+7.3	+6.2	+0.2	-0.2	+0.6	+1.5	+0.45	-	-.131	+119	+195	+130	
15	AZSQ15	-0.9	-5.0	-3.8	+6.2	+5.5	+101	+136	+120	+20	+2.5	-4.9	+8.0	+7.8	-0.3	-1.0	+1.4	+2.1	+0.19	-	-.138	+121	+154	+131	
16	AZSQ23	-3.0	+7.4	-5.9	+2.9	+5.4	+97	+122	+105	+15	+1.5	-3.4	+6.8	+6.6	-1.1	-1.6	+1.3	+0.9	+0.52	-	-.112	+114	+109	+115	
17	AZSQ30	+0.0	+4.3	-6.1	+3.8	+5.3	+96	+126	+104	+18	+1.9	-4.8	+6.8	+6.4	-0.2	+0.4	+0.7	+0.9	+0.50	-	-.122	+115	+119	+124	
18	AZSQ28	-3.9	+5.8	-5.2	+3.7	+4.7	+87	+110	+88	+16	+1.4	-3.4	+6.0	+5.5	-0.8	-0.1	+0.4	+1.5	+0.28	-	-.104	+105	+102	+106	
19	AZSQ34	+3.9	+4.2	-5.1	+4.4	+4.5	+84	+109	+107	+15	+3.2	-6.2	+5.6	+6.0	+0.9	+0.7	+0.4	+1.9	+0.22	-	-.124	+114	+192	+119	
20	AZSQ24	+2.9	+5.1	-7.5	+4.7	+4.4	+77	+100	+94	+9	+2.0	-6.8	+5.7	+6.8	+0.2	-0.8	+1.0	+1.8	+0.11	-	-.121	+113	+130	+116	
21	AZSQ35	-10.0	-1.6	-2.7	+6.1	+5.5	+96	+127	+114	+15	+2.6	-4.5	+6.6	+6.7	-0.6	+0.2	+0.8	+1.3	+0.40	-	-.109	+102	+109	+109	
22	AZSQ21	-5.8	-2.7	-2.0	+7.2	+5.8	+110	+141	+124	+20	+2.3	-3.6	+8.1	+5.2	-1.1	-1.6	+1.6	+1.0	-0.05	-	-.121	+116	+125	+120	
23	AZSQ3	+7.3	+5.3	-4.8	+2.6	+4.7	+83	+106	+81	+16	+1.6	-3.6	+5.5	+7.4	-0.3	-1.3	+1.4	+1.3	+0.43	-	-.116	+116	+114	+117	
24	AZSQ13	+5.0	+3.5	-0.6	+4.5	+4.9	+81	+105	+95	+10	+1.4	-4.3	+5.4	+7.1	+0.3	-1.0	+1.0	+1.1	-0.09	-	-.110	+110	+107	+111	
25	AZSQ26	+3.9	-1.7	-5.5	+4.7	+5.3	+89	+118	+105	+13	+2.5	-3.9	+6.5	+8.6	-0.7	-1.3	+1.9	+1.0	+0.18	-	-.130	+121	+139	+126	
26	AZSQ40	+2.7	+2.4	-4.7	+4.8	+5.1	+88	+126	+100	+22	+2.7	-4.1	+7.0	+4.9	-0.2	-0.6	+0.7	+1.6	+0.15	-	-.125	+119	+131	+124	
27	AZSQ11	+8.7	+7.5	-3.5	+1.7	+4.3	+75	+94	+76	+12	+0.7	-4.3	+4.9	+7.0	+1.3	+0.2	+0.7	+0.8	-0.05	-	-.104	+108	+93	+109	
28	AZSQ20	+9.0	+2.7	-5.5	+2.2	+4.0	+74	+89	+67	+16	+0.5	-4.3	+5.0	+5.2	+0.2	-0.5	+0.3	+1.0	-0.05	-	-.093	+102	+83	+98	
29	AZSQ18	+7.0	+7.2	-8.5	+3.1	+4.5	+81	+103	+105	+10	+2.2	-5.6	+5.4	+7.0	+1.8	+0.9	+0.4	+1.5	+0.17	-	-.118	+114	+120	+117	
30	AZSQ16	+11.0	+8.0	-9.4	+1.9	+3.1	+56	+69	+63	+9	+1.7	-6.0	+3.5	+6.0	+3.1	+2.8	+0.4	+1.4	+0.26	-	-.092	+96	+83	+95	
31	AZSP3	-4.9	-0.3	-5.2	+5.8	+4.8	+87	+118	+104	+16	+2.0	-7.2	+7.0	+3.4	+1.6	+1.6	+1.6	+1.3	+2.9	+0.71	-	-.120	+102	+135	+112
32	AZSP119	+1.8	-2.2	-4.8	+5.5	+5.8	+104	+136	+109	+18	+2.3	-3.3	+7.6	+5.4	-0.4	-1.0	+1.5	+1.0	-0.13	-	-.126	+120	+127	+126	
33	AZSP91	+3.4	+4.1	-2.5	+3.3	+5.5	+100	+125	+101	+15	+1.4	-1.9	+6.9	+6.1	-1.7	-3.0	+1.5	+1.0	-0.19	-	-.122	+123	+127	+122	
34	AZSP117	+0.7	-2.1	-3.9	+4.9	+5.0	+94	+121	+94	+25	+2.7	-5.3	+6.9	+6.0	+0.2	-0.1	+0.9	+1.5	+0.00	-	-.122	+115	+126	+120	
35	AZSP121	+3.5	+0.9	-2.7	+5.1	+5.1	+91	+121	+93	+19	+3.0	-4.4	+6.7	+3.1	+0.5	+0.2	+0.0	+1.2	+0.04	-	-.117	+110	+119	+117	
36	AZSP104	+1.6	-0.0	-6.2	+5.5	+5.2	+96	+123	+94	+19	+2.5	-6.1	+6.9	+5.2	+1.2	+1.8	+0.2	+1.6	+0.14	-	-.126	+117	+125	+126	
37	AZSP110	+1.3	+6.7	-6.4	+3.4	+4.6	+84	+106	+83	+18	+1.6	-4.5	+6.5	+4.6	-1.0	-1.7	+1.4	+0.8	-0.30	-	-.105	+109	+101	+107	
38	AZSP83	-3.2	+6.3	-3.7	+4.0	+5.5	+95	+122	+100	+13	+1.5	-3.8	+6.2	+5.4	-1.2	-1.1	+1.1	+1.1	+0.31	-	-.114	+113	+112	+116	
39	AZSP106	-0.3	+3.4	-6.3	+4.7	+4.0	+84	+106	+85	+14	+1.6	-5.2	+6.3	+5.3	-0.3	-0.2	+1.1	+0.9	-0.21	-	-.109	+110	+104	+111	



REFERENCE SIREs

RS

S POWERPOINT WS 5503^{PV}

HBR

Tattoo:

Ident: USA18159093 **DOB:** 19/02/2015

G A R RETAIL PRODUCT[#]

D R SIERRA CUT 7404[#]

D R DOBRA 3453[#]

Sire: USA17233917 **TEHAMA REVERE[#]**

S A V FINAL ANSWER 0035[#]

TEHAMA ELITE BLACKBIRD T003[#]

TEHAMA ELITE BLACKBIRD R857[#]

GDAR GAME DAY 449[#]

S SUMMIT 956[#]

S PRIDE ANNA 709[#]

Dam: USA17298584 **S QUEEN ESSA 248[#]**

BROOKS EXT 792[#]

S QUEEN ESSA 0131[#]

S QUEEN ESSA 529[#]

Index Values

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$137	\$130	\$144	\$135

AMF,CAF,DDF,NHF,MHF,OHF,OSF

Traits Observed: Genomics

Statistics: Number of Herds: 16, Prog

Analysed: 264, Genomic Prog: 46



June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	+8.8	+8.6	-4.8	+3.2	+62	+114	+144	+125	+14
Acc	67%	44%	97%	96%	93%	89%	85%	79%	73%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBY	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+1.3	-2.2	+78	+4.6	-0.2	-1.5	+0.1	+1.9	-0.21	+0
69%	32%	78%	68%	72%	63%	67%	67%	44%	48%

RS

MILLAH MURRAH LAKER L24^{PV}

HBR

Tattoo: L24 (TATTOO-BOTH-EARS)

Ident: NMMML24 **DOB:** 31/01/2015

CONNEALY ONWARD[#]

SITZ UPWARD 307R^{SV}

SITZ HENRIETTA PRIDE 81M[#]

Sire: USA17091363 **THOMAS UP RIVER 1614^{PV}**

RITO 112 OF 2536 RITO 616[#]

THOMAS CAROL 7595[#]

THOMAS CAROL 1246[#]

MILLAH MURRAH EQUATOR D78^{PV}

MILLAH MURRAH DOC F159^{PV}

HAZELDEAN Y275^{SV}

Dam: NMMJ181 **MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER J181^{SV}**

HINGAIA 469[#]

MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER F101^{PV}

MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER Y141^{SV}

Index Values

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$146	\$133	\$152	\$144

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU

Traits Observed: GL,BWT,200WT,400WT, SC,Scan(EMA,Rib,Rump,IMF),DOC, Genomics

Statistics: Number of Herds: 1, Prog

Analysed: 73, Genomic Prog: 2



June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	+3.2	-0.9	-4.7	+5.8	+61	+117	+151	+117	+26
Acc	67%	55%	85%	91%	85%	83%	82%	76%	66%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBY	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+3.1	-4.0	+86	+6.6	+0.5	-0.4	+1.2	+1.3	+0.14	+5
74%	44%	72%	63%	67%	64%	63%	62%	55%	58%



S POWERPOINT WS 5503



MILLAH MURRAH LAKER L24



KAROO KNOCKOUT K176



CONNEALY CAPITALIST 028

REFERENCE SIRES

RS

KAROO KNOCKOUT K176 ^{SV}

HBR

Tattoo: K176 (TATTOO-BOTH-EARS)

Ident: NENK176 **DOB:** 18/07/2014

SCHURR 77 1346 EXCEL[#]

SCHURRTOP REALITY X723[#]

SCHURRTOP 8019 V141[#]

Sire: NZE14647008839 MATAURI REALITY 839[#]

TE MANIA ULONG U41^{SV}

MATAURI 06663[#]

MATAURI 04456 AB[#]

COONAMBLE Z3^{PV}

KAROO Z3 CONNAMBLE F12^{PV}

KAROO DORIS Y137^{SV}

Dam: NENH213 KAROO JEDDA H213[#]

KAROO W37 MODEST D26^{PV}

KAROO JEDDA F204 [#]

KAROO JEDDA D68^{SV}

Index Values

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$130	\$118	\$142	\$123

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU

Traits Observed: GL,BWT,200WT,400WT,600WT,SC,Scan(EMA,Rib,Rump,IMF), Genomics

Statistics: Number of Herds: 52, Prog Analysed: 986, Genomic Prog: 55



June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	+3.5	+6.6	-8.0	+5.1	+48	+88	+112	+133	+6
Acc	78%	61%	98%	98%	97%	97%	96%	84%	72%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBY	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+3.6	-6.3	+55	+8.0	+2.7	+1.3	+0.2	+2.1	+0.25	+21
96%	56%	85%	86%	87%	85%	81%	84%	66%	96%

RS

CONNELLY CAPITALIST 028 [#]

HBR

Tattoo:

Ident: USA16752262 **DOB:** 11/01/2010

G D A R TRAVELER 71[#]

SITZ TRAVELER 8180[#]

SITZ EVERELDA ENTENSE 1137[#]

Sire: USA0035 S A V FINAL ANSWER 0035[#]

BON VIEW BANDO 598[#]

S A V EMULOUS 8145[#]

S A V SKY EMULOUS 2124[#]

B A R EXT TRAVELER 205[#]

C R A BEXTOR 872 5205 608[#]

CRA LADY JAYE 608 498 S EASY[#]

Dam: USA16204878 PRIDES PITA OF CONANGA 8821[#]

TRAVELER OF CONANGA[#]

PRIDES TRAV OF CONANGA 6499 [#]

PRETTY PET OF CONANGA[#]

Index Values

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$121	\$119	\$120	\$122

AMF,CAF,DDF,NHF,MAF

Traits Observed: Genomics

Statistics: Number of Herds: 19, Prog Analysed: 144, Genomic Prog: 24



June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	+10.6	+7.7	-5.0	+2.1	+49	+81	+106	+84	+9
Acc	80%	64%	96%	96%	93%	94%	93%	90%	87%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBY	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+1.5	-3.5	+53	+8.0	+0.2	-1.3	+1.7	+1.3	+0.27	-3
93%	58%	87%	86%	87%	85%	84%	85%	69%	68%

REFERENCE SIRES

RS

JMB TRACTION 292^{PV}

HBR

Tattoo: 292

Ident: USA17262374 DOB: 11/03/2012

BOYD NEW DAY 8005[#]

GDAR GAME DAY 449[#]

G D A R MISS WIX 474[#]

Sire: USA16559105 SITZ TOP GAME 561X[#]

CONNELLY ONWARD[#]

SITZ PRIDE 88T[#]

SITZ PRIDE 46P[#]

S A V 8180 TRAVELER 004[#]

S A V 004 PREDOMINANT 4438[#]

S A V EMBLYNETTE 1182[#]

Dam: USA16776281 JMB EMULOTA 013[#]

CONNELLY FRONT PAGE 0228[#]

BAR S EMULOTA 5426[#]

BAR S EMULOTA 0666[#]

Index Values

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$132	\$125	\$134	\$132

AMF,CAF,DDF,NHF,MAF,MHF,OHF,OSF

Traits Observed: Genomics

*Statistics: Number of Herds: 81, Prog
Analysed: 1262, Genomic Prog: 303*



June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	-1.3	+1.4	+0.5	+4.5	+58	+106	+137	+104	+25
Acc	86%	68%	99%	98%	98%	98%	98%	93%	93%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBY	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+2.0	-3.1	+69	+11.0	-1.1	-2.3	+2.1	+1.1	+0.72	+4
97%	50%	90%	89%	89%	88%	84%	88%	67%	97%

RS

MUSGRAVE BIG SKY

HBR

Tattoo: 17614813

Ident: USA17614813 DOB: 16/01/2013

KMK ALLIANCE 6595 187[#]

CONNELLY CONSENSUS[#]

BLINDA OF CONANGA 004[#]

Sire: USA16969555 CONNEALY EARNAN 076E^{PV}

CONNELLY TOBIN[#]

BRAZILA OF CONANGA 3991 839A[#]

BREESHA OF CONANGA 1251[#]

BON VIEW BANDO 598[#]

S A F 598 BANDO 5175[#]

S A F ROYAL LASS 1002[#]

Dam: USA15796298 SAV PRIMROSE 7861[#]

SITZ TRAVELER 9929[#]

S A V PRIMROSE 8244[#]

S A V PRIMROSE STAR 1815[#]

Index Values

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$102	\$101	\$94	\$105

AMF,CAF,DDF,NHF,MAF

Traits Observed: Genomics

*Statistics: Number of Herds: 68, Prog
Analysed: 1444, Genomic Prog: 221*



June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	-10.0	+8.0	-5.0	+3.8	+55	+96	+120	+104	+13
Acc	93%	81%	99%	99%	98%	98%	98%	97%	96%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBY	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+1.5	-4.8	+61	+6.0	-0.2	+0.9	+0.0	+1.1	+0.88	+6
98%	67%	93%	92%	92%	91%	88%	90%	76%	94%

REFERENCE SIRES

RS

ASCOT HALLMARK H147^{PV}

HBR

Tattoo: H147 (TATTOO-AND-BRAND)

Ident: QQFH147 **DOB:** 05/08/2012

TE MANIA YORKSHIRE Y437^{PV}

TE MANIA BERKLEY B1^{SV}

TE MANIA LOWAN Z53[#]

Sire: VTME343 TE MANIA EMPEROR E343^{PV}

B T ULTRAVOX 297E[#]

TE MANIA LOWAN Z74^{PV}

TE MANIA LOWAN V201[#]

BOOROOMOOKA NEUTRON A238^{PV}

MILLAH MURRAH DIGBY D108^{PV}

MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER A70^{PV}

Dam: NMMF123 MILLAH MURRAH BRENDA F123^{PV}

TE MANIA INFINITY 04 379 AB[#]

MILLAH MURRAH BRENDA D113^{PV}

MILLAH MURRAH BRENDA B21^{PV}

\$Index Values

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$147	\$114	\$168	\$136

AMFU,CAFU,DDF,NHFU

Traits Observed:

*BWT,200WT,400WT,600WT,SC,Scan
(EMA,Rib,Rump,IMF),Genomics*

*Statistics: Number of Herds: 59, Prog
Analysed: 920, Genomic Prog: 259*



June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	-5.2	+2.9	-5.0	+7.6	+61	+114	+162	+149	+17
Acc	87%	75%	98%	98%	97%	98%	97%	95%	92%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBY	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+3.3	-7.8	+86	-0.8	+1.0	+1.2	-1.4	+2.4	+0.60	-1
97%	68%	92%	92%	93%	91%	90%	90%	85%	96%

RS

CHERYLTON KLOONEY M62^{SV}

HBR

Tattoo: M62 (BRAND-NLIS)

Ident: WLHM62 **DOB:** 19/07/2016

B/R NEW DESIGN 036[#]

BOOROOMOOKA THEO T030^{SV}

BOOROOMOOKA QUAIN T Q34+95[#]

Sire: NMMK42 MILLAH MURRAH KLOONEY K42^{PV}

TE MANIA EMPEROR E343^{PV}

MILLAH MURRAH PRUE H4^{SV}

MILLAH MURRAH PRUE F12^{PV}

COONAMBLE Z3^{PV}

COONAMBLE ELEVATOR E11^{PV}

BANGADANG B31^{SV}

Dam: WLHJ55 CHERYLTON PRIDE J55[#]

SINCLAIR RITO LEGACY 3R9[#]

CHERYLTON PRIDE G242 G21[#]

HYLINE PRIDE G242[#]

\$Index Values

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$105	\$109	\$104	\$106

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU

*Traits Observed: GL,BWT,200WT,400WT
(x2),SC,Scan(EMA,Rib,Rump,IMF),
Genomics*

*Statistics: Number of Herds: 1, Prog
Analysed: 34, Genomic Prog: 0*



June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	+6.8	+0.6	-4.6	+3.3	+43	+83	+100	+79	+17
Acc	65%	53%	85%	85%	78%	77%	75%	72%	63%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBY	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+0.9	-4.1	+58	+5.6	-0.3	-0.6	+0.2	+1.6	+0.29	-
73%	44%	69%	62%	67%	64%	62%	62%	55%	-

**Lot
1****HEART JACKPOT P109^{PV}****APR****Tattoo:** UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL P109 (BRAND-NLIS) **Ident:** AZSP109 **DOB:** 24/08/2018SILVEIRAS CONVERSION 8064[#]MILLAH MURRAH JACKPOT J137^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH PRUE E16^{PV}**Sire:** NMMM50 MILLAH MURRAH JACKPOT M50^{PV}MATAURI REALITY 839[#]MILLAH MURRAH BRENDA K45^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH BRENDA H74^{SV}CONNEALY TOBIN[#]CONNEALY CONFIDENCE 0100[#]BECKA GALA OF CONANGA 8281[#]**Dam:** AZSK39 HEART CARA K39^{SV}KMK ALLIANCE 6595 I87[#]MILLAH MURRAH E207^{SV}MILLAH MURRAH B135[#]**\$Index Values**

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$123	\$118	\$120	\$125

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU**Traits Observed:** BWT,200WT,600WT(x2)**June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation**

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	+4.1	+3.6	-1.9	+4.1	+53	+99	+128	+96	+22
Acc	51%	40%	62%	73%	66%	65%	70%	64%	50%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBY	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+1.7	-3.8	+74	+5.7	+0.8	-0.5	+0.6	+1.0	-0.05	-
51%	30%	55%	46%	50%	48%	47%	46%	38%	-

"His sire Millah Murrah M50 only had a few days of work at Heart Angus before being injured. All his progeny are very impressive. Long, very good structure, heifer bull with growth. Youngest bull in the 1st pen."

Purchaser:..... **\$:**.....**Lot
2****HEART HALL MARK P54^{SV}****HBR****Tattoo:** UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL P54 (BRAND-NLIS) **Ident:** AZSP54 **DOB:** 26/07/2018TE MANIA BERKLEY B1^{SV}TE MANIA EMPEROR E343^{PV}TE MANIA LOWAN Z74^{PV}**Sire:** QQFH147 ASCOT HALLMARK H147^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH DIGBY D108^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH BRENDA F123^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH BRENDA D113^{PV}SCHURRTOP REALITY X723[#]MATAURI REALITY 839[#]MATAURI 06663[#]**Dam:** AZSK26 HEART PRUE K26[#]MCA TL TRIPLE STACK[#]TROWBRIDGE BBB TS PRUE F26[#]TROWBRIDGE TRIPLE B PRUE A02^{PV}**\$Index Values**

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$137	\$117	\$153	\$130

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU**Traits Observed:** GL,B-WT,200WT,600WT(x2)**June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation**

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	+3.8	+6.0	-9.5	+6.2	+55	+101	+139	+140	+14
Acc	59%	50%	84%	74%	70%	69%	73%	69%	61%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBY	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+3.0	-6.0	+76	+1.9	+0.9	+0.3	-0.5	+2.1	+0.36	-
61%	44%	62%	60%	64%	61%	62%	60%	55%	-

"Larger framed, thick set Hallmark son with easy doing ability. Reality dam is breeding the house down, four progeny with three females retained in our herd, this is her first male progeny. Positive calving ease and short gestation for a cow bull. He is a tremendous prospect."

Purchaser:..... **\$:**.....

**Lot
3****HEART POWER HOUSE P53^{SV}****HBR****Tattoo:** UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL P53 (BRAND-NLIS) **Ident:** AZSP53 **DOB:** 26/07/2018
D R SIERRA CUT 7404[#]TEHAMA REVERE[#]**\$Index Values**TEHAMA ELITE BLACKBIRD T003[#]**Sire:** USA18159093 S POWERPOINT WS 5503^{PV}S SUMMIT 956[#]

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$126	\$118	\$135	\$123

S QUEEN ESSA 248[#]S QUEEN ESSA 0131[#]TE MANIA UNLIMITED U3271[#]**AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU**TE MANIA INFINITY 04 379 AB[#]TE MANIA 95102[#]**Dam:** NMME7 MILLAH MURRAH PRUE E7^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH WOODY W100[#]**Traits Observed:** GL,BWT,200WT,
600WT(x2)MILLAH MURRAH C63^{SV}MILLAH MURRAH PRUE Y134[#]**June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation**

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	+6.4	+4.6	-7.8	+3.5	+52	+96	+125	+107	+13
Acc	54%	42%	84%	75%	70%	68%	72%	65%	55%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBV	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+2.1	-3.5	+68	+3.7	-0.8	-1.1	+0.1	+2.1	+0.10	-
51%	34%	59%	51%	55%	51%	51%	50%	40%	-

"First PowerPoint son to sell at auction in Australia. PowerPoint is a heifer bull with so much power. P53 is an extra thick set PowerPoint x Infinity x Woody, great mix of pedigrees. His dam E7 has had granddaughters make to \$42K. Her last five calves are all bulls, that have all made sale grade. Versatile bull for use on cows or heifers."

Purchaser:..... **\$:**.....**Lot
4****HEART POWER SHIFT P97^{SV}****HBR****Tattoo:** UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL P97 (BRAND-NLIS) **Ident:** AZSP97 **DOB:** 11/08/2018
D R SIERRA CUT 7404[#]TEHAMA REVERE[#]**\$Index Values**TEHAMA ELITE BLACKBIRD T003[#]**Sire:** USA18159093 S POWERPOINT WS 5503^{PV}S SUMMIT 956[#]

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$121	\$116	\$130	\$118

S QUEEN ESSA 248[#]S QUEEN ESSA 0131[#]TC TOTAL 410[#]**AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU**POSS TOTAL IMPACT 745[#]POSS BLACKCAP 5116[#]**Dam:** AZSJ26 HEART JEDDA J26[#]TE MANIA INFINITY 04 379 AB[#]**Traits Observed:** GL,BWT,200WT,
600WT(x2)KENNY'S CREEK JEDDA F723^{PV}KENNY'S CREEK JEDDA C100^{PV}**June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation**

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	-4.4	+2.1	+0.4	+5.6	+61	+108	+137	+127	+13
Acc	53%	39%	84%	74%	69%	67%	71%	64%	53%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBV	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+2.2	-3.2	+76	+5.3	-1.2	-1.9	+0.6	+1.9	-0.07	-
48%	30%	58%	49%	53%	49%	49%	49%	37%	-

"Stylish and thick with power and great presence. Another PowerPoint that will impress, moves well. Dam breeding extremely well, as she delivers a stand out here."

Purchaser:..... **\$:**.....

**Lot
5****HEART PHANTOM P88 PV****HBR****Tattoo:** UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL P88 (BRAND-NLIS) **Ident:** AZSP88 **DOB:** 05/08/2018SITZ TRAVELER 8180[#]S A V FINAL ANSWER 0035[#]S A V EMULOUS 8145[#]**Sire:** USA16752262 CONNEALY CAPITALIST 028[#]C R A BEXTOR 872 5205 608[#]PRIDES PITA OF CONANGA 8821[#]PRIDES TRAV OF CONANGA 6499[#]KAROO W109 DIRECTION Z181^{SV}CARABAR DOCKLANDS D62^{PV}CARABAR BLACKCAP MARY B12^{PV}**Dam:** AZSH2 HEART DOLLY H2^{SV}S A V NET WORTH 4200[#]KANSAS DOLLY D16[#]KANSAS DOLLY Z50[#]**\$Index Values**

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$129	\$117	\$132	\$128

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU**Traits Observed:** BWT,200WT,600WT(x2)**June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation**

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	+5.7	+1.9	-4.4	+5.2	+54	+91	+127	+114	+14
Acc	56%	46%	66%	73%	69%	68%	72%	66%	59%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBY	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+2.2	-4.4	+66	+6.7	-0.1	-0.7	+1.3	+1.2	+0.14	-
59%	40%	60%	57%	59%	58%	57%	56%	47%	-

"Two full brothers sell lot five and six. First of five Connealy Capitalist sons in this sale. Connealy Capitalist adds thickness with calving ease. P88 is packed full of power, moves freely with abundant capacity. His dams first four sons have averaged \$12K at auction. P88 full sisters are some of the picks in the P heifers. Stud sire prospect."

Purchaser:..... **\$:**.....**Lot
6****HEART PUMA P75 PV****HBR****Tattoo:** UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL P75 (BRAND-NLIS) **Ident:** AZSP75 **DOB:** 01/08/2018SITZ TRAVELER 8180[#]S A V FINAL ANSWER 0035[#]S A V EMULOUS 8145[#]**Sire:** USA16752262 CONNEALY CAPITALIST 028[#]C R A BEXTOR 872 5205 608[#]PRIDES PITA OF CONANGA 8821[#]PRIDES TRAV OF CONANGA 6499[#]KAROO W109 DIRECTION Z181^{SV}CARABAR DOCKLANDS D62^{PV}CARABAR BLACKCAP MARY B12^{PV}**Dam:** AZSH2 HEART DOLLY H2^{SV}S A V NET WORTH 4200[#]KANSAS DOLLY D16[#]KANSAS DOLLY Z50[#]**\$Index Values**

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$127	\$117	\$129	\$126

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU**Traits Observed:** BWT,200WT,600WT(x2)**June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation**

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	+6.6	+2.4	-4.6	+4.8	+53	+90	+123	+110	+14
Acc	56%	46%	66%	73%	69%	68%	72%	66%	59%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBY	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+2.1	-4.4	+65	+6.7	-0.1	-0.7	+1.3	+1.2	+0.15	-
59%	40%	60%	57%	59%	58%	57%	56%	47%	-

"Full brother to lot 5. Maternal strength here. Thick set cow bull with good calving ease."

Purchaser:..... **\$:**.....

**Lot
7****HEART WEIGH UP P86 PV****HBR****Tattoo:** UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL P86 (BRAND-NLIS) **Ident:** AZSP86 **DOB:** 04/08/2018CONNEALY ONWARD#
SITZ UPWARD 307R^{SV}SITZ HENRIETTA PRIDE 81M[#]**Sire:** USA16692552 PLATTEMERE WEIGH UP K360#

G A R RETAIL PRODUCT#

BARBARA OF PLATTEMERE 337#

BARBARA OF PLATTEMERE 311#

CONNEALY TOBIN#

CONNEALY CONFIDENCE 0100#

BECKA GALA OF CONANGA 8281#

Dam: AZSK18 HEART FLOWER K18^{SV}

BT EQUATOR 395M#

MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER E60 PV

MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER A56^{PV}**\$Index Values**

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$123	\$121	\$124	\$125

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU**Traits Observed:** BWT,200WT,600WT(x2)**June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation**

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	-1.5	+6.0	-4.9	+3.7	+59	+105	+140	+118	+18
Acc	56%	46%	63%	74%	69%	69%	73%	68%	60%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBY	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+1.0	-1.4	+79	+7.0	-2.0	-4.2	+2.6	+0.7	-0.56	-
59%	37%	61%	56%	59%	57%	56%	56%	44%	-

"Only Weigh Up son to sell this year, ET calf. Dam is a Millah Murrah E60 daughter, E60 has 7 grandsons in this sale, Maternal strength again. Dam's son topped the 2018 sale, selling to Neil and Colleen Stackman. P86 has width and muscle expression."

Purchaser:..... **\$:**.....**Lot
8****HEART HALLMARK P87 PV****APR****Tattoo:** UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL P87 (BRAND-NLIS) **Ident:** AZSP87 **DOB:** 05/08/2018TE MANIA BERKLEY B1^{SV}TE MANIA EMPEROR E343^{PV}TE MANIA LOWAN Z74^{PV}**Sire:** QQFH147 ASCOT HALLMARK H147^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH DIGBY D108^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH BRENDA F123^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH BRENDA D113^{PV}

S A F FOCUS OF E R#

BALDRIDGE NEBRASKA 901^{SV}

BALDRIDGE FLOSSIE 367#

Dam: DDSE106 N BAR 901 MILDRED E106^{SV}

UNKNOWN

\$Index Values

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$126	\$110	\$136	\$122

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU**Traits Observed:** GL,BWT,200WT,
600WT(x2)**June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation**

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	-1.8	+4.6	-1.8	+5.7	+55	+101	+141	+128	+16
Acc	56%	48%	84%	73%	68%	67%	72%	65%	60%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBY	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+2.3	-3.7	+73	+1.7	-0.1	-0.4	-0.1	+1.9	+0.38	-
58%	43%	60%	58%	61%	59%	59%	58%	52%	-

"P87 starts a nice run of Hallmark sons. Large framed young sire, with a tone of body. Dam had lot 5 last year, selling to Neil and Beth Higgins."

Purchaser:..... **\$:**.....

**Lot
9**

HEART HALLMARK P71^{SV}

HBR

Tattoo: UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL P71 (BRAND-NLIS) **Ident:** AZSP71 **DOB:** 31/07/2018

TE MANIA BERKLEY B1^{SV}

TE MANIA EMPEROR E343^{PV}

TE MANIA LOWAN Z74^{PV}

Sire: QQFH147 ASCOT HALLMARK H147^{PV}

MILLAH MURRAH DIGBY D108^{PV}

MILLAH MURRAH BRENDA F123^{PV}

MILLAH MURRAH BRENDA D113^{PV}

CONNELY TOBIN[#]

CONNELY CONFIDENCE 0100[#]

BECKA GALA OF CONANGA 8281[#]

Dam: AZSL27 HEART FLOWER L27[#]

BT EQUATOR 395M[#]

MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER E60^{PV}

MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER A56^{PV}

\$Index Values

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$125	\$108	\$128	\$123

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU

Traits Observed: GL,BWT,200WT,
600WT(x2)



June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	-0.4	+7.1	-4.9	+4.8	+54	+96	+134	+120	+17
Acc	58%	49%	80%	74%	70%	69%	73%	68%	61%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBV	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+1.9	-6.4	+73	+2.4	+1.5	+1.0	-0.6	+1.3	+0.05	-
60%	42%	62%	60%	63%	61%	61%	60%	53%	-

"More moderate framed Hallmark son. Out of an E60 x Confidence female. Stylish bull with an even set of EBVs."

Purchaser:..... **\$:**.....

**Lot
10**

HEART HALLMARK P95^{SV}

HBR

Tattoo: UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL P95 (BRAND-NLIS) **Ident:** AZSP95 **DOB:** 08/08/2018

TE MANIA BERKLEY B1^{SV}

TE MANIA EMPEROR E343^{PV}

TE MANIA LOWAN Z74^{PV}

Sire: QQFH147 ASCOT HALLMARK H147^{PV}

MILLAH MURRAH DIGBY D108^{PV}

MILLAH MURRAH BRENDA F123^{PV}

MILLAH MURRAH BRENDA D113^{PV}

CONNELY TOBIN[#]

CONNELY CONFIDENCE 0100[#]

BECKA GALA OF CONANGA 8281[#]

Dam: AZSK34 HEART FANCY K34[#]

CARABAR DOCKLANDS D62^{PV}

KANSAS FANCY G295[#]

KANSAS FANCY Z100[#]

\$Index Values

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$126	\$108	\$135	\$122

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU

Traits Observed: GL,BWT,200WT,
600WT(x2)



June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	-2.3	+3.7	-1.5	+6.2	+55	+97	+136	+122	+16
Acc	58%	49%	84%	75%	70%	69%	73%	69%	61%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBV	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+2.1	-5.8	+73	+3.2	+0.1	-0.5	-0.1	+1.7	+0.16	-
61%	42%	62%	60%	64%	61%	61%	60%	53%	-

"Another beautifully put together Hallmark son. Well balanced cow bull."

Purchaser:..... **\$:**.....

**Lot
11****HEART PIPER P94^{PV}****HBR**

Tattoo: UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL P94 (BRAND-NLIS) Ident: AZSP94 DOB: 07/08/2018

SITZ TRAVELER 8180[#]S A V FINAL ANSWER 0035[#]S A V EMULOUS 8145[#]Sire: USA16752262 CONNEALY CAPITALIST 028[#]C R A BEXTOR 872 5205 608[#]PRIDES PITA OF CONANGA 8821[#]PRIDES TRAV OF CONANGA 6499[#]TE MANIA AMBASSADOR A134^{SV}TUWHARETOA REGENT D145^{PV}LAWSONS HENRY VIII Y5^{SV}Dam: NKLJ54 KANSAS ANNIE J54^{SV}MOHNEN DYNAMITE 1356[#]KANSAS ANNIE E175[#]KANSAS ANNIE Y656^{SV}**\$Index Values**

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$129	\$118	\$139	\$123

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU

Traits Observed: BWT,200WT,600WT(x2)

**June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation**

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	+5.3	+1.1	-4.2	+3.6	+48	+81	+110	+99	+12
Acc	56%	47%	64%	74%	69%	69%	72%	66%	59%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBV	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+1.6	-4.6	+62	+8.5	-0.3	-1.4	+1.6	+2.1	+0.27	-
59%	42%	61%	57%	60%	58%	57%	57%	48%	-

"ET Connealy Capitalist son, out of an attractive Regent donor cow. Suitable for heifers, maternal brother sells lot 15."

Purchaser:..... \$:.....

**Lot
12****HEART POWER SURGE P92^{PV}****HBR**

Tattoo: UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL P92 (BRAND-NLIS) Ident: AZSP92 DOB: 06/08/2018

D R SIERRA CUT 7404[#]TEHAMA REVERE[#]TEHAMA ELITE BLACKBIRD T003[#]Sire: USA18159093 S POWERPOINT WS 5503^{PV}S SUMMIT 956[#]S QUEEN ESSA 248[#]S QUEEN ESSA 0131[#]BR MIDLAND[#]BULLIAC ZAMBEZI Z7^{PV}BULLIAC LORNA X36[#]Dam: NKLD152 KANSAS VERYX D152[#]YTHANBRAE THE DON W57[#]KANSAS VERYX Z210[#]KANSAS VERYX T13[#]**\$Index Values**

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$138	\$125	\$148	\$136

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU

Traits Observed: GL,BWT,200WT,
600WT(x2)**June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation**

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	+4.3	+4.7	-2.0	+6.0	+61	+112	+151	+129	+16
Acc	52%	38%	84%	75%	70%	68%	72%	65%	55%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBV	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+2.1	-2.0	+80	+4.3	-0.9	-1.5	+0.5	+1.7	-0.22	-
48%	27%	58%	49%	53%	49%	49%	48%	34%	-

"Massive growth bull here."

Purchaser:..... \$:.....

**Lot
13****HEART TRACTION Q10^{SV}****HBR**Tattoo: UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL Q10 (BRAND-NLIS) Ident: AZSQ10 DOB: 29/01/2019
GDAR GAME DAY 449[#]SITZ TOP GAME 561X[#]SITZ PRIDE 88T[#]**\$Index Values**Sire: USA17262374 JMB TRACTION 292^{PV}S A V 004 PREDOMINANT 4438[#]JMB EMULOTA 013[#]BAR S EMULOTA 5426[#]TE MANIA EMPEROR E343^{PV}ASCOT HALLMARK H147^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH BRENDA F123^{PV}Dam: NMMM133 MILLAH MURRAH ELA M133^{PV}BOOROOMOOKA THEO T030^{SV}MILLAH MURRAH ELA J29^{SV}MILLAH MURRAH ELA G88^{SV}

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$131	\$118	\$137	\$129

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU

Traits Observed: GL,BWT,200WT,400WT

**June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation**

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	-1.2	+1.2	-2.5	+4.8	+56	+103	+138	+115	+22
Acc	58%	46%	83%	73%	69%	69%	67%	65%	59%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBV	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+2.8	-4.3	+71	+7.3	-0.1	-0.9	+0.9	+1.5	+0.54	-
61%	35%	60%	57%	60%	59%	56%	57%	46%	-

"First of the Autumn drop bulls. Maternal brother was last years sale topper at \$13K to Urban Angus. Length, power and style is the best way to describe Q10, he will add growth. Dam entering our donor team next year. Top prospect here."

Purchaser:..... \$:.....

**Lot
14****HEART TRACTION Q9^{PV}****HBR**

Tattoo: UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL Q9 (BRAND-NLIS) Ident: AZSQ9 DOB: 29/01/2019

GDAR GAME DAY 449[#]SITZ TOP GAME 561X[#]SITZ PRIDE 88T[#]**\$Index Values**Sire: USA17262374 JMB TRACTION 292^{PV}S A V 004 PREDOMINANT 4438[#]JMB EMULOTA 013[#]BAR S EMULOTA 5426[#]TE MANIA EMPEROR E343^{PV}ASCOT HALLMARK H147^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH BRENDA F123^{PV}Dam: NMMM32 MILLAH MURRAH ABIGAIL M32^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH DOC F159^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH ABIGAIL K146^{SV}MILLAH MURRAH ABIGAIL H144^{SV}

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$131	\$119	\$135	\$130

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU

Traits Observed: GL,BWT,200WT,400WT

**June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation**

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	-1.1	+3.2	-3.0	+4.6	+57	+103	+136	+107	+24
Acc	57%	45%	84%	73%	68%	69%	67%	65%	58%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBV	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+2.3	-5.1	+73	+6.2	+0.2	-0.2	+0.6	+1.5	+0.45	-
61%	34%	60%	57%	60%	58%	56%	57%	45%	-

"Top young sire here, Hallmark x Traction same as lot 13. Only Ald four cows to traction in 2018, with two heifers retained and lot 13 and 14 in this sale. Q9 will add growth and style."

Purchaser:..... \$:.....



Lot 13

**JMB TRACTION
292**



Lot 14



Lot 4



Lot 8



Lot 11



J26
DAM OF
LOT 4



E60
GREAT DAM OF
8 LOTS



K18
DAUGHTER OF E60
DAM OF LOT 7



Lot 15



Lot 17



H2
DAM OF LOTS
5 & 6

**Lot
15****HEART LAKER Q15^{PV}****HBR**

Tattoo: UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL Q15 (BRAND-NLIS) Ident: AZSQ15 DOB: 11/02/2019

SITZ UPWARD 307R^{SV}THOMAS UP RIVER 1614^{PV}THOMAS CAROL 7595[#]Sire: NMML24 MILLAH MURRAH LAKER L24^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH DOC F159^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER J181^{SV}MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER F101^{PV}TE MANIA AMBASSADOR A134^{SV}TUWHARETOA REGENT D145^{PV}LAWSONS HENRY VIII Y5^{SV}Dam: NKLJ54 KANSAS ANNIE J54^{SV}MOHNEN DYNAMITE 1356[#]KANSAS ANNIE E175[#]KANSAS ANNIE Y656^{SV}**\$Index Values**

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$138	\$121	\$154	\$131

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU

Traits Observed: BWT,200WT,400WT

**June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation**

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	-0.9	-5.0	-3.8	+6.2	+55	+101	+136	+120	+20
Acc	53%	44%	60%	73%	67%	67%	65%	60%	52%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBV	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+2.5	-4.9	+80	+7.8	-0.3	-1.0	+1.4	+2.1	+0.19	-
52%	37%	56%	49%	53%	51%	50%	49%	43%	-

"Typical Laker son, with true Angus eye appeal. Will add thickness and give you excellent females."

Purchaser:..... \$:.....

**Lot
16****HEART BIG SKY Q23^{SV}****HBR**

Tattoo: UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL Q23 (BRAND-NLIS) Ident: AZSQ23 DOB: 15/02/2019

CONNEALY CONSENSUS[#]CONNEALY EARNAN 076E^{PV}BRAZILA OF CONANGA 3991 839A[#]Sire: USA17614813 MUSGRAVE BIG SKY[#]S A F 598 BANDO 5175[#]SAV PRIMROSE 7861[#]S A V PRIMROSE 8244[#]SITZ UPWARD 307R^{SV}PLATTEMERE WEIGH UP K360[#]BARBARA OF PLATTEMERE 337[#]Dam: AZSM9 HEART FLOWER M9[#]BT EQUATOR 395M[#]MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER E60^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER A56^{PV}**\$Index Values**

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$112	\$114	\$109	\$115

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU

Traits Observed: GL,BWT,200WT,400WT

**June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation**

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	-3.0	+7.4	-5.9	+2.9	+54	+97	+122	+105	+15
Acc	60%	51%	82%	73%	69%	69%	68%	66%	62%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBV	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+1.5	-3.4	+68	+6.6	-1.1	-1.6	+1.3	+0.9	+0.22	-
61%	41%	61%	58%	61%	59%	57%	58%	48%	-

"First of five Musgrave Big Sky sons. Will add frame in a heifer bull package. Another E60 grandson, long, well-musclcd, young sire. Heifer bull with growth."

Purchaser:..... \$:.....

Lot
17

HEART BIG SKY Q30 PV

HBR

Tattoo: UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL Q30 (BRAND-NLIS) **Ident:** AZSQ30 **DOB:** 18/02/2019

CONNEALY CONSENSUS*

CONNEALY EARNAN 076E^{PV}

BRAZILA OF CONANGA 3991 839A*

\$Index Values

Sire: USA17614813 MUSGRAVE BIG SKY#

S A F 598 BANDO 5175*

SAV PRIMROSE 7861*

S A V PRIMROSE 8244*

KAROO W109 DIRECTION Z181^{SV}

CARABAR DOCKLANDS D62^{PV}

CARABAR BLACKCAP MARY B12^{PV}

Dam: NKLH18 KANSAS DOCKLANDS H18^{PV}

SITZ UPWARD 307R^{SV}

KANSAS DOLLY F8 ^{SV}

KANSAS DOLLY Z50*

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$122	\$115	\$119	\$124

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU

Traits Observed: GL,BWT,200WT,400WT



June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	+0.0	+4.3	-6.1	+3.8	+53	+96	+126	+104	+18
Acc	61%	54%	84%	74%	69%	70%	68%	65%	64%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBV	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+1.9	-4.8	+68	+6.4	-0.2	+0.4	+0.7	+0.9	+0.50	-
62%	44%	62%	59%	61%	60%	58%	59%	50%	-

"Added frame from a great looking dam, out of the Dolly family. Suitable for heifers."

Purchaser:..... **\$:**.....

Lot
18

HEART BIG SKY Q28 SV

HBR

Tattoo: UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL Q28 (BRAND-NLIS) **Ident:** AZSQ28 **DOB:** 18/02/2019

CONNEALY CONSENSUS*

CONNEALY EARNAN 076E^{PV}

BRAZILA OF CONANGA 3991 839A*

\$Index Values

Sire: USA17614813 MUSGRAVE BIG SKY#

S A F 598 BANDO 5175*

SAV PRIMROSE 7861*

S A V PRIMROSE 8244*

RITO 2V1 OF 2536 1407*

PC RITO 2V1 D31^{SV}

PC MISS FRONTLINER Z145*

Dam: DDSG45 N BAR D31 CHAMPAGNE G45*

HYLINE RIGHT TIME 338*

N BAR 388 CHAMPAGNE D80 *

CIRCLE 8 5321 CHAMPANGE X84^{PV}

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$104	\$105	\$102	\$106

AMFU,CAFU,DD2%,NH4%

Traits Observed: GL,BWT,200WT,400WT



June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	-3.9	+5.8	-5.2	+3.7	+47	+87	+110	+88	+16
Acc	59%	51%	83%	73%	68%	68%	66%	63%	61%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBV	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+1.4	-3.4	+60	+5.5	-0.8	-0.1	+0.4	+1.5	+0.28	-
59%	41%	60%	57%	59%	58%	56%	56%	47%	-

"A real stylish Big Sky son, catches your eye with so much body. Dams had sons sell to \$9.5K."

Purchaser:..... **\$:**.....

**Lot
19****HEART KNOCKOUT Q34^{PV}****HBR**

Tattoo: UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL Q34 (BRAND-NLIS) **Ident:** AZSQ34 **DOB:** 22/02/2019
 SCHURRTOP REALITY X723*

MATAURI REALITY 839*
 MATAURI 06663*

\$Index Values**Sire: NENK176 KAROO KNOCKOUT K176^{SV}**

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$124	\$114	\$132	\$119

KAROO Z3 CONNAMBLE F12^{PV}
 KAROO JEDDA H213*

KAROO JEDDA F204*

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU

KAROO W109 DIRECTION Z181^{SV}
 CARABAR DOCKLANDS D62^{PV}

CARABAR BLACKCAP MARY B12^{PV}

Dam: NKL95 KANSAS LEAH G95^{SV}

KANSAS OVERLANDER Z239^{PV}

Traits Observed: GL,BWT,200WT,400WT

KANSAS LEAH E46 *

KANSAS LEAH A221*

**June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation**

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	+3.9	+4.2	-5.1	+4.4	+45	+84	+109	+107	+15
Acc	56%	45%	84%	74%	69%	69%	67%	61%	53%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBV	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+3.2	-6.2	+56	+6.0	+0.9	+0.7	+0.4	+1.9	+0.22	-
61%	39%	59%	57%	59%	57%	56%	56%	46%	-

"Karoo Knockout son, long, easy fleshing with do ability, deep flaked bull. Heifer or cow option."

Purchaser:..... **\$:**.....

**Lot
20****HEART KNOCKOUT Q24^{SV}****HBR**

Tattoo: UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL Q24 (BRAND-NLIS) **Ident:** AZSQ24 **DOB:** 15/02/2019
 SCHURRTOP REALITY X723*

MATAURI REALITY 839*
 MATAURI 06663*

\$Index Values**Sire: NENK176 KAROO KNOCKOUT K176^{SV}**

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$121	\$113	\$130	\$116

KAROO Z3 CONNAMBLE F12^{PV}
 KAROO JEDDA H213*

KAROO JEDDA F204*

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU

G A R PRECISION 1680*

YTHANBRAE PRECISION U28^{SV}

G A R EVAS EXT 765*

Dam: NKLJ22 KANSAS TARIKU J22*

WK REPLAY*

Traits Observed: GL,BWT,200WT,400WT

KANSAS TARIKU F68 *

KANSAS TARIKU D93*

**June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation**

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	+2.9	+5.1	-7.5	+4.7	+44	+77	+100	+94	+9
Acc	55%	44%	84%	73%	68%	69%	67%	60%	53%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBV	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+2.0	-6.8	+57	+6.8	+0.2	-0.8	+1.0	+1.8	+0.11	-
60%	39%	59%	56%	59%	57%	55%	55%	45%	-

"Larger framed Knockout son to the previous bull. Stylish with even EBV set. Versatile heifer or cow bull."

Purchaser:..... **\$:**.....

Lot
21

HEART BIG SKY Q35^{SV}

HBR

Tattoo: UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL Q35 (BRAND-NLIS) Ident: AZSQ35 DOB: 23/02/2019

CONNEALY CONSENSUS^S

CONNEALY EARNAN 076E^{PV}

BRAZILA OF CONANGA 3991 839A[#]

\$Index Values

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$109	\$102	\$109	\$109

Sire: USA17614813 MUSGRAVE BIG SKY[#]

S A F 598 BANDO 5175[#]

SAV PRIMROSE 7861[#]

S A V PRIMROSE 8244[#]

DUNOON EVIDENT E614^{PV}

KANSAS EVIDENTLY J81^{SV}

KANSAS ANNIE E109^E

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU

Dam: AZSM2 HEART DOLLY M2[#]

CARABAR DOCKLANDS D62^{PV}

KANSAS DOCKLANDS H18^{PV}

KANSAS DOLLY F8^{SV}

Traits Observed: GL,BWT,200WT,400WT



June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	-10.0	-1.6	-2.7	+6.1	+55	+96	+127	+114	+15
Acc	59%	51%	82%	73%	69%	69%	67%	65%	61%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBV	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+2.6	-4.5	+66	+6.7	-0.6	+0.2	+0.8	+1.3	+0.40	-
60%	40%	60%	58%	60%	59%	57%	57%	47%	-

"Long, larger framed Big Sky son out of the Dolly family cow line. Breed with similar blood lines to lot 17."

Purchaser:..... \$:.....

Lot
22

HEART LAKER Q35^{SV}

HBR

Tattoo: Ident: DOB: 15/02/2019

WITHDRAWN



**Lot
23****HEART Q3^{SV}****APR**

Tattoo: UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL Q3 (BRAND-NLIS) Ident: AZSQ3 DOB: 20/01/2019

SITZ TRAVELER 8180[#]S A V FINAL ANSWER 0035[#]S A V EMULOUS 8145[#]Sire: USA16752262 CONNEALY CAPITALIST 028[#]C R A BEXTOR 872 5205 608[#]PRIDES PITA OF CONANGA 8821[#]PRIDES TRAV OF CONANGA 6499[#]SITZ TOP GAME 561X[#]JMB TRACTION 292^{PV}JMB EMULOTA 013[#]Dam: AZSM61 HEART CHAMPAGNE M61[#]N BAR 878 NEW DESIGN Z43^{PV}N BAR Z43 CHAMPAGNE B10[#]N BAR CHAMPAGNE Z42[#]**\$Index Values**

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$116	\$116	\$114	\$117

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU

Traits Observed: BWT,200WT,400WT

**June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation**

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	+7.3	+5.3	-4.8	+2.6	+47	+83	+106	+81	+16
Acc	52%	42%	66%	65%	66%	67%	64%	62%	55%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBV	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+1.6	-3.6	+55	+7.4	-0.3	-1.3	+1.4	+1.3	+0.43	-
58%	35%	58%	55%	58%	56%	55%	55%	43%	-

"Typical Connealy Capitalist son, thick set and well made. Suitable for heifers."

Purchaser:..... \$:.....

**Lot
24****HEART KLOONEY Q13^{SV}****HBR**

Tattoo: UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL Q13 (BRAND-NLIS) Ident: AZSQ13 DOB: 08/02/2019

BOOROOMOOKA THEO T030^{SV}MILLAH MURRAH KLOONEY K42^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH PRUE H4^{SV}Sire: WLHM62 CHERYLTON KLOONEY M62^{SV}COONAMBLE ELEVATOR E11^{PV}CHERYLTON PRIDE J55[#]CHERYLTON PRIDE G242 G21[#]HINGAIA 469[#]MILLAH MURRAH KATICH K20^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER G41^{PV}Dam: AZSM51 HEART PRUE M51[#]MATAURI REALITY 839[#]HEART PRUE K26[#]TROWBRIDGE BBB TS PRUE F26[#]**\$Index Values**

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$110	\$110	\$107	\$111

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU

Traits Observed: GL,BWT,200WT,400WT

**June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation**

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	+5.0	+3.5	-0.6	+4.5	+49	+81	+105	+95	+10
Acc	54%	42%	83%	72%	67%	68%	65%	63%	54%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBV	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+1.4	-4.3	+54	+7.1	+0.3	-1.0	+1.0	+1.1	-0.09	-
56%	36%	58%	54%	58%	55%	54%	54%	44%	-

"Extremely stylish young sire here. Klooney x Katich x Reality, one of the pick heifer bulls in the sale. Dams breeding well with an attractive PowerPoint calf at foot. Grand dam is dam of lot 2. Suitable for heifers."

Purchaser:..... \$:.....

Lot
25

HEART CAROL WITHDRAWN

HBR

Tattoo: (BRAND-NLIS) Ident: AZSQ26 DOB: 17/02/2019

Lot
26

HEART LAKER Q40^{SV}

HBR

Tattoo: UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL Q40 (BRAND-NLIS) Ident: AZSQ40 DOB: 30/03/2019

SITZ UPWARD 307R^{SV}

THOMAS UP RIVER 1614^{PV}

THOMAS CAROL 7595^{*}

\$Index Values

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$125	\$119	\$131	\$124

Sire: **NMML24 MILLAH MURRAH LAKER L24^{PV}**

MILLAH MURRAH DOC F159^{PV}

MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER J181^{SV}

MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER F101^{PV}

BT RIGHT TIME 24J[#]

PREMIER RIGHT TIME G6^{PV}

VERMONT DREAM Y301^{PV}

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU

Dam: **DDSL01 N BAR BARA L01[#]**

TC STOCKMAN 365[#]

KENNY'S CREEK BARA U44^{SV}

KENNY'S CREEK BARA Q8+95^{*}

Traits Observed: BWT,200WT,400WT



June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	+2.7	+2.4	-4.7	+4.8	+51	+98	+126	+100	+22
Acc	49%	40%	56%	69%	62%	59%	59%	56%	48%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBY	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+2.7	-4.1	+70	+4.9	-0.2	-0.6	+0.7	+1.6	+0.18	-
51%	33%	51%	46%	50%	48%	47%	46%	40%	-

"Youngest bull in the sale. Easy doing type, awesome thickness. Suitable for heifers."

Purchaser:..... \$:.....



LOT 26

**Lot
27****HEART KLOONEY Q11^{SV}****HBR**

Tattoo: UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL Q11 (BRAND-NLIS) Ident: AZSQ11 DOB: 30/01/2019

BOOROOMOOKA THEO T030^{SV}MILLAH MURRAH KLOONEY K42^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH PRUE H4^{SV}Sire: WLHM62 CHERYLTON KLOONEY M62^{SV}COONAMBLE ELEVATOR E11^{PV}CHERYLTON PRIDE J55[#]CHERYLTON PRIDE G242 G21[#]HINGAIA 469[#]MILLAH MURRAH KATICH K20^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER G41^{PV}Dam: AZSM57 HEART KIWI M57[#]CONNELLY CONFIDENCE 0100[#]HEART KIWI K35[#]DSK RR KIWI F34[#]**\$Index Values**

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$104	\$108	\$93	\$109

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU

Traits Observed: GL,BWT,200WT,400WT

**June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation**

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	+9.7	+7.5	-3.5	+1.7	+43	+75	+94	+76	+12
Acc	54%	42%	83%	72%	67%	68%	65%	63%	54%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBV	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+0.7	-4.3	+49	+7.0	+1.3	+0.2	+0.7	+0.8	-0.05	-
56%	36%	58%	54%	58%	55%	54%	54%	43%	-

"Another Klooney son suitable for heifers."

Purchaser:..... \$:.....

**Lot
28****HEART KLOONEY Q20^{SV}****HBR**

Tattoo: UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL Q20 (BRAND-NLIS) Ident: AZSQ20 DOB: 15/02/2019

BOOROOMOOKA THEO T030^{SV}MILLAH MURRAH KLOONEY K42^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH PRUE H4^{SV}Sire: WLHM62 CHERYLTON KLOONEY M62^{SV}COONAMBLE ELEVATOR E11^{PV}CHERYLTON PRIDE J55[#]CHERYLTON PRIDE G242 G21[#]HINGAIA 469[#]MILLAH MURRAH KATICH K20^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER G41^{PV}Dam: AZSM68 HEART FLOWER M68[#]S A V THUNDERBIRD 9061^{SV}HEART FLOWER K17[#]MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER D77^{PV}**\$Index Values**

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$93	\$102	\$83	\$98

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU

Traits Observed: BWT,200WT,400WT

**June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation**

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	+9.0	+2.7	-5.5	+2.2	+40	+74	+89	+67	+16
Acc	48%	39%	55%	70%	63%	64%	61%	58%	45%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBV	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+0.5	-4.3	+50	+5.2	+0.2	-0.5	+0.3	+1.0	-0.05	-
49%	32%	53%	46%	51%	48%	47%	46%	39%	-

"Quality all round with Woody, Katich and Klooney all in this young sires pedigree. Grand dam was a donor cow."

Purchaser:..... \$:.....

**Lot
29****HEART KNOCKOUT Q18^{SV}****HBR**Tattoo: UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL Q18 (BRAND-NLIS) Ident: AZSQ18 DOB: 14/02/2019
SCHURRTOP REALITY X723[#]MATAURI REALITY 839[#]MATAURI 06663[#]Sire: NENK176 KAROO KNOCKOUT K176^{SV}KAROO Z3 CONNAMBLE F12^{PV}KAROO JEDDA H213[#]KAROO JEDDA F204[#]CONNEALY CONSENSUS 7229^{SV}CONNEALY COMRADE 1385[#]HAPPY GEE OF CONANGA 919[#]Dam: AZSL3 HEART FLOWER L3[#]BT EQUATOR 395M[#]MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER E60^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER A56^{PV}**\$Index Values**

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$118	\$114	\$120	\$117

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU

Traits Observed: GL,BWT,200WT,400WT

**June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation**

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	+7.0	+7.2	-8.5	+3.1	+45	+81	+103	+105	+10
Acc	55%	43%	84%	73%	69%	69%	67%	62%	52%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBV	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+2.2	-5.6	+54	+7.0	+1.8	+0.9	+0.4	+1.5	+0.17	-
60%	36%	59%	56%	59%	57%	55%	55%	44%	-

"Another E60 grandson, there is 24 of 39 sale bulls with Millah Murrah in their pedigree. Suitable for heifers."

Purchaser:..... \$:.....

**Lot
30****HEART KNOCKOUT Q16^{PV}****HBR**Tattoo: UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL Q16 (BRAND-NLIS) Ident: AZSQ16 DOB: 11/02/2019
SCHURRTOP REALITY X723[#]MATAURI REALITY 839[#]MATAURI 06663[#]Sire: NENK176 KAROO KNOCKOUT K176^{SV}KAROO Z3 CONNAMBLE F12^{PV}KAROO JEDDA H213[#]KAROO JEDDA F204[#]WEBBERLIE EVICTOR[#]DUNLOUISE COMMANDER BOND[#]CHAMPAGNE CHERRY BEE B117[#]Dam: BRCF134 COOLARMAGH USUAL F134[#]TE MANIA VESTAGE V229^{PV}WATTLETOP USUAL A384[#]WATTLETOP USUAL Y139[#]**\$Index Values**

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$92	\$96	\$83	\$95

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU

Traits Observed: GL,BWT,200WT,400WT

**June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation**

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	+11.0	+8.0	-9.4	+1.9	+31	+56	+69	+63	+9
Acc	54%	43%	84%	73%	68%	69%	67%	61%	55%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBV	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+1.7	-6.0	+35	+6.0	+3.1	+2.8	-0.4	+1.4	+0.26	-
60%	35%	58%	56%	59%	57%	55%	55%	43%	-

"Last of the young Autumn bulls, will add thickness in a heifer bull package."

Purchaser:..... \$:.....

**Lot
31****HEART HALLMARK P63^{SV}****HBR**

Tattoo: UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL P63 (BRAND-NLIS) Ident: AZSP63 DOB: 30/07/2018

TE MANIA BERKLEY B1^{SV}TE MANIA EMPEROR E343^{PV}TE MANIA LOWAN Z74^{PV}Sire: QQFH147 ASCOT HALLMARK H147^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH DIGBY D108^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH BRENDA F123^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH BRENDA D113^{PV}TUWHARETOA REGENT D145^{PV}MILWILLAH GATSBY G279^{PV}MILWILLAH LOWAN D112^{SV}Dam: DDSK32 N BAR BARA K32[#]CIRCLE 8 0699 BANDO A115^{PV}N BAR A115 BARA C133^{PV}KENNY'S CREEK BARA U44^{SV}**\$Index Values**

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$120	\$102	\$135	\$112

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU

Traits Observed: GL,BWT,200WT,
600WT(x2)**June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation**

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	-4.9	-0.3	-5.2	+5.8	+48	+87	+118	+104	+16
Acc	59%	50%	84%	75%	70%	69%	74%	69%	62%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBY	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+2.0	-7.2	+70	+3.4	+1.6	+1.6	-1.3	+2.9	+0.71	-
62%	44%	63%	61%	64%	62%	62%	61%	55%	-

"Long, thick topped bull with loads of eye appeal."

Purchaser:..... \$:.....

**Lot
32****HEART PACK UP P119^{SV}****HBR**

Tattoo: UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL P119 (BRAND-NLIS) Ident: AZSP119 DOB: 18/09/2018

SITZ UPWARD 307R^{SV}PLATTEMERE WEIGH UP K360[#]BARBARA OF PLATTEMERE 337[#]Sire: AZSM8 HEART MAKE UP M8^{SV}BT EQUATOR 395M[#]MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER E60^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER A56^{PV}S A V FINAL ANSWER 0035[#]S A V THUNDERBIRD 9061^{SV}S A V EMBLYNETTE 7411[#]Dam: AZSK14 HEART FLOWER K14[#]MILLAH MURRAH WOODY W100[#]MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER D77^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER Y10[#]**\$Index Values**

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$126	\$120	\$127	\$126

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU

Traits Observed: BWT,200WT,600WT(x2)

**June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation**

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	+1.8	-2.2	-4.8	+5.5	+58	+104	+136	+109	+18
Acc	51%	43%	57%	72%	67%	65%	70%	64%	51%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBY	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+2.3	-3.3	+76	+5.4	-0.4	-1.6	+1.5	+1.0	-0.13	-
52%	34%	56%	48%	52%	50%	49%	48%	41%	-

"Brilliant pedigree combination, E60 and Woody. A lot of Millah Murrah history in this bull."

Purchaser:..... \$:.....

**Lot
33****HEART POSTIVE POWER P91^{SV}****HBR**Tattoo: UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL P91 (BRAND-NLIS) Ident: AZSP91 DOB: 06/08/2018
D R SIERRA CUT 7404[#]TEHAMA REVERE[#]**\$Index Values**TEHAMA ELITE BLACKBIRD T003[#]**ABI DOM GRN GRS**Sire: USA18159093 S POWERPOINT WS 5503^{PV}S SUMMIT 956[#]

\$122 \$123 \$127 \$122

S QUEEN ESSA 248[#]S QUEEN ESSA 0131[#]**AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU**SITZ UPWARD 307R^{SV}PLATTEMERE WEIGH UP K360[#]BARBARA OF PLATTEMERE 337[#]Dam: AZSL39 HEART FINKS PRIDE L39[#]CONNELY MENTOR 7374^{SV}**Traits Observed: GL,B-WT,200WT,600WT(x2)**HEART FINKS PRIDE H12^{SV}KENNY'S CREEK FINKS PRIDE E268^{SV}**June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation**

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	+3.4	+4.1	-2.5	+3.3	+55	+100	+125	+101	+15
Acc	52%	38%	81%	74%	69%	67%	71%	65%	52%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBV	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+1.4	-1.9	+69	+6.1	-1.7	-3.0	+1.5	+1.6	-0.19	-
48%	26%	58%	49%	53%	48%	49%	48%	35%	-

"PowerPoint is breeding very well, mostly conceived heifers in the first year of use at Heart Angus however there will be a bigger run of sons in the 2021 sale. Suitable for heifers."

Purchaser:..... \$:.....

**Lot
34****HEART LAKER P117^{PV}****HBR**

Tattoo: UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL P117 (BRAND-NLIS) Ident: AZSP117 DOB: 16/09/2018

SITZ UPWARD 307R^{SV}THOMAS UP RIVER 1614^{PV}**\$Index Values**THOMAS CAROL 7595[#]**ABI DOM GRN GRS**Sire: NMML24 MILLAH MURRAH LAKER L24^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH DOC F159^{PV}

\$122 \$115 \$126 \$120

MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER J181^{SV}MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER F101^{PV}**AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU**SILVEIRAS CONVERSION 8064[#]MILLAH MURRAH JACKPOT J137^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH PRUE E16^{PV}Dam: NMML239 MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER L239^{PV}BOOROOMOOKA THEO T030^{SV}**Traits Observed: BWT,200WT,600WT(x2)**MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER H185^{SV}MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER F219^{PV}**June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation**

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	+0.7	-2.1	-3.9	+4.9	+50	+94	+121	+94	+25
Acc	51%	41%	63%	72%	66%	65%	69%	62%	48%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBV	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+2.7	-5.3	+69	+6.0	+0.2	-0.1	+0.9	+1.5	+0.00	-
52%	33%	56%	48%	53%	50%	49%	48%	42%	-

"Lovely balanced young sire. Would suit a heifer or cow role."

Purchaser:..... \$:.....



Lot 18



Lot 28



Lot 31



Lot 35



Lot 36



Lot 37

**Lot
35****HEART LAKER P121^{PV}****HBR**

Tattoo: UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL P121 (BRAND-NLIS) **Ident:** AZSP121 **DOB:** 29/09/2018
 SITZ UPWARD 307R^{SV}

THOMAS UP RIVER 1614^{PV}THOMAS CAROL 7595[#]**Sire: NMML24 MILLAH MURRAH LAKER L24^{PV}**MILLAH MURRAH DOC F159^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER J181^{SV}MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER F101^{PV}S A V NET WORTH 4200[#]EAGLEHAWK NET WORTH C003^{SV}EAGLEHAWK MARGOT X87[#]**Dam: BRCG87 COOLARMAGH WIRRASTACE G87^{SV}**SITZ ALLIANCE 6595[#]COOLARMAGH WIRRASTACE X17[#]COOLARMAGH WIRRASTACE R9+96[#]**\$Index Values**

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$117	\$110	\$119	\$117

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU**Traits Observed: BWT,200WT,600WT(x2)****June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation**

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	+3.5	+0.9	-2.7	+5.1	+51	+91	+121	+93	+19
Acc	49%	41%	57%	72%	66%	64%	69%	62%	53%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBY	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+3.0	-4.4	+67	+3.1	+0.5	+0.2	+0.0	+1.6	+0.04	-
51%	32%	55%	47%	52%	49%	49%	47%	40%	-

"Youngest of the rising two year olds in this sale. Late September drop."

Purchaser:..... \$:.....

**Lot
36****HEART JACKPOT P104^{SV}****HBR**

Tattoo: UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL P104 (BRAND-NLIS) **Ident:** AZSP104 **DOB:** 23/08/2018
 SILVEIRAS CONVERSION 8064[#]

MILLAH MURRAH JACKPOT J137^{PV}MILLAH MURRAH PRUE E16^{PV}**Sire: NMMM50 MILLAH MURRAH JACKPOT M50^{PV}**MATAURI REALITY 839[#]MILLAH MURRAH BRENDA K45^{SV}MILLAH MURRAH BRENDA H74^{SV}KAROO 24J RIGHT TIME D24^{PV}KAROO D24 RIGHT TIME G166^{SV}KAROO PRINCESS A58^{PV}**Dam: AZSK45 HEART OLIVE OIL K45[#]**CARABAR DOCKLANDS D62^{PV}KANSAS OLIVE OIL G62^{SV}KANSAS OLIVE OIL C213[#]**\$Index Values**

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$126	\$117	\$125	\$126

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU**Traits Observed: BWT,200WT,600WT(x2)****June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation**

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	+1.6	+0.0	-6.2	+5.5	+52	+96	+123	+94	+19
Acc	49%	40%	56%	72%	66%	65%	70%	64%	48%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBY	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+2.5	-6.1	+69	+5.2	+1.2	+1.8	+0.2	+1.2	+0.14	-
49%	30%	55%	46%	50%	48%	47%	45%	37%	-

"Superb meat content here. Moderate and easy doing."

Purchaser:..... \$:.....

Lot
37

HEART PANCHO P110^{SV}

HBR

Tattoo: UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL P110 (BRAND-NLIS) Ident: AZSP110 DOB: 25/08/2018

SITZ UPWARD 307R^{SV}

PLATTEMERE WEIGH UP K360[#]

BARBARA OF PLATTEMERE 337[#]

\$Index Values

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$105	\$109	\$101	\$107

Sire: AZSM8 HEART MAKE UP M8^{SV}

BT EQUATOR 395M[#]

MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER E60^{PV}

MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER A56^{PV}

HF KODIAK 5R^{PV}

HF TIGER 5T[#]

HF ECHO 84R[#]

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU

Dam: DDSG03 N BAR U44 BARA 5T G03[#]

TC STOCKMAN 365[#]

KENNY'S CREEK BARA U44^{SV}

KENNY'S CREEK BARA Q8+95[#]

Traits Observed: BWT,200WT,600WT(x2)



June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	+1.3	+6.7	-6.4	+3.4	+46	+84	+106	+93	+18
Acc	50%	41%	54%	70%	64%	63%	68%	61%	53%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBV	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+1.6	-4.5	+65	+4.6	-1.0	-1.7	+1.4	+0.8	-0.30	-
49%	34%	55%	48%	51%	50%	48%	47%	40%	-

"Structurally correct, moderate heifer bull."

Purchaser:..... \$:.....

Lot
38

HEART PURPLE SKY P83^{PV}

HBR

Tattoo: UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL P83 (BRAND-NLIS) Ident: AZSP83 DOB: 04/08/2018

CONNEALY CONSENSUS[#]

CONNEALY EARNAN 076E^{PV}

BRAZILA OF CONANGA 3991 839A[#]

\$Index Values

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$114	\$113	\$112	\$116

Sire: USA17614813 MUSGRAVE BIG SKY[#]

S A F 598 BANDO 5175[#]

SAV PRIMROSE 7861[#]

S A V PRIMROSE 8244[#]

S A V FINAL ANSWER 0035[#]

S A V THUNDERBIRD 9061^{SV}

S A V EMBLYNETTE 7411[#]

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU

Dam: EUDG0141 GILMANDYKE EDETTE G0141[#]

RITO 2V1 OF 2536 1407[#]

GILMANDYKE EDETTE B7[#]

NARRANGULLEN EDETTE Z167^{SV}

Traits Observed: GL,BWT,200WT,
600WT(x2)



June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	-3.2	+6.3	-4.3	+4.0	+55	+95	+122	+100	+13
Acc	61%	55%	84%	75%	71%	70%	74%	69%	66%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBV	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+1.5	-3.8	+63	+5.4	-1.2	-1.1	+1.1	+1.1	+0.31	-
64%	44%	63%	61%	64%	62%	61%	60%	51%	-

"Typical Big Sky son, extra frame. Suitable for heifers."

Purchaser:..... \$:.....

**Lot
39**

HEART PITT STOP P106^{SV}

HBR

Tattoo: UPSIDE DOWN HEART OVER DUMBBELL P106 (BRAND-NLIS) **Ident:** AZSP106 **DOB:** 23/08/2018
SITZ UPWARD 307R^{SV}

PLATTEMERE WEIGH UP K360[#]
BARBARA OF PLATTEMERE 337[#]

\$Index Values

ABI	DOM	GRN	GRS
\$109	\$110	\$104	\$111

Sire: AZSM8 HEART MAKE UP M8^{SV}

BT EQUATOR 395M[#]
MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER E60^{PV}
MILLAH MURRAH FLOWER A56^{PV}
KAROO W109 DIRECTION Z181^{SV}
CARABAR DOCKLANDS D62^{PV}
CARABAR BLACKCAP MARY B12^{PV}

AMFU,CAFU,DDFU,NHFU

Dam: NKL62 KANSAS OLIVE OIL G62^{SV}

KANSAS OVERLANDER Z239^{PV}
KANSAS OLIVE OIL C213[#]
KANSAS OLIVE OIL U34[#]

Traits Observed: BWT,200WT,600WT(x2)



June 2020 TransTasman Angus Cattle Evaluation

	Dir	Dtr	GL	BW	200	400	600	Mwt	Milk
EBV's	-0.3	+3.4	-6.7	+4.0	+48	+84	+106	+85	+14
Acc	50%	41%	52%	71%	65%	63%	69%	62%	52%
SC	DC	CWT	EMA	Rib	Rump	RBV	IMF%	NFI-F	DOC
+1.6	-5.2	+62	+5.3	-0.3	-0.2	+1.1	+0.9	-0.21	-
47%	34%	54%	47%	49%	48%	47%	46%	38%	-

“Deep bodied, Docklands x Weigh Up works well. Suitable for Heifers.”

Purchaser:..... **\$:**.....





Millah Murrah Nectar N334

SIRE: K C F Bennett Performer
Coonamble Hecor H249
Coonamble E9

DAM: Ythanbrae Henry VIII U8
Millah Murrah Prue H113
Millah Murrah Prue C48

Nectars first joining was in Spring 2018 when we used him in our AI program as he was only a yearling. We are very proud of the progeny we are seeing. They are easy born (including heifers) with very low gestation. Thick easy doing calves with ample growth and his temperament is impeccable. His female progeny are standouts in their groups. Nectar has been used in the Millah Murrah AI program and Ross is very impressed and is using Nectar again in his AI program. Nectars progeny will form a big part in our future breeding and in our upcoming bull sales. Semen available through Genetics Australia, genaust.com.au



H113
DAM OF NECTAR

• **CHRIS PATERSON** •
STOCK & STATION AGENT PTY. LTD.

AUCTIONEERS * LIVESTOCK * PROPERTY AGENTS

59 Kable Avenue, Tamworth NSW 2340

Phone: 02 6761 3665

www.chrispaterson.com.au • admin@chrispaterson.com.au

- Weekly Fat Cattle & Sheep Sales
- Fortnightly Store Cattle Sales
 - Paddock Sales
 - Property Sales
 - Clearing Sales

Chris Paterson: 0428 297 227



RESIDENTIAL & RURAL SALES | PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

59 KABLE AVENUE • 6761 3665

www.century21.com.au/tamworth

paterson@century21.com.au



HEART ANGUS





HEART ANGUS



• **CHRIS PATERSON** •
STOCK & STATION AGENT PTY. LTD.